Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 124225				
	se record the attached document.	eet, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>			
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Joerg DANTLGRABER B. Additional name(s) of conveying party:	ng party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🏿 No	BOSCH I HEIDEH	ddress of receiving party: REXROTH AG OFSTRASSE 31 UTTGART GERMANY		
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: August 12,	- 0	B. Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No		
4.	A. Patent Application No. 10/54 C. Title of Application: AXIA	0,113 Additional numbers attac L PISTON MACHINE	B. Patent No.(g)		
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	correspondence	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: James A. Oliff	_		ge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, H P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836	.320 6-6400		ayment or charge any underpayment to number 15-0461.		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document. James A. Olife Registration No. 27, Jesse O. Cohier Registration No. 53	075 .		d any attached copy is a true copy of the ecember 16, 2005		

PATENT

REEL: 017128 FRAME: 0231

RECORDED: 12/16/2005

JK 7562

			ASSIGNMO	ENT		:		
		(1)	Joerg DANTLGRABER	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)				
		(3)						
	`,	(4)		(8)	:			
		(.,	panerana 1	, ,			 -	
		to eacl	In consideration of the sum of one of the undersigned, each undersigned.	one dollar (\$1.00) rsigned agrees to	and other go assign, and h	ed and valuable consi- creby does assign, trai	deration paid asfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Bosch Rexroth AG					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)			:	7		
(11)	Insert	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) Axial Piston Machine						
	Identification					*		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	•			•	<u> </u>		
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 124225)						
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of	on eve	ar date herewith or			1		
(120)	Signing of	(12)	on					
	Application							
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	ет				
	Identification for filed applications	filed			:			
claims of reexami Patents full right and agro- identified	gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest tes that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby	to execute to execute to perform satisfication satisfication satisfication of grants of the execute to the execute	ereof, or any patent or reissue a ng evidence and going forward ute all papers and documents any ention for Protection of Industrum all affirmative acts which ms patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of id application(s) to the said Assasigned, and that he has not exhim and his heirs, successors, at the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE ble in order to comply with the	with such interfer d perform any actival Property or sinal ay be necessary to the U.S. Patent and ignee, as Assigne couted, and will nassigns and legal rand tegal ra	ence. which may be milar agreemed to obtain, main definition of the entire of the entire of execute, are presentative to insert on this	or necessary in connectints. Intain or confirm by reconfirm by reconfirm by reconfirm by reconfirm by agreements in confirm as assignment any further than the confirmation of the confir	etion with issue or ad all Letters ats that he has lict herewith,	
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by th	e undersigned on the date(s)	onnesite the unde	ersioned nan	ne(s).		
Date	12-08-2	•	• ,,	*/ X	10.	lu	(SEAL)	
Date				V	1		(SEAL)	
Date								
							. ,	
Date								
Date						<u> </u>		
Date	* ***				•			
Date								
Date								
neither,	then it should be signed before		e signed before; (a) a Notary Pr st two witnesses who also sign b	nere: Winner b	U.S.A. (b) a	U.S. Consul if outside	the U.S.A. If	
Date	<u>12 08 2005</u>		Witness	VIIIVIII PA	GESTER .	<i>7</i>	**********	
Date	12:08:2005		Witness	17 - Jasa -			·····	
				$\langle \rangle$		PATENT		

PATENT

REEL: 017128 FRAME: 0232